Station, Bhandup Complex. 

03 months (including 
Monsoon) 

N A 

5 

In terms of the 3-stage system of e-tendering, while submitting duly filled tender document 
through https://mahatenders.gov.in, bidder needs to pay total EMD amounting to Rs. 11,000/- 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Only) (the "EMD"), refundable in accordance to the relevant clause of 
bid document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose Bid 
Security/EMD shall be retained. The Bidders will have to provide Earnest Money Deposit through the